ADDRESS: 26-34 CHURCH LN

Proposal: Construct five-story residential building

Review Requested: Final Approval

Owner: Olympia Holdings

Applicant: Kevin O'Neill, KJO Architecture LLC

History: vacant lot

Individual Designation: None

District Designation: Germantown Urban Village Historic District, 2/9/2024
Staff Contact: Alex Till, alexander.till@phila.gov

OVERVIEW: This application proposes constructing a five-story mixed use building on a vacant
lot at 26-34 Church Lane. The property is a contributing parcel to the Germantown Urban
Village Historic District. The proposed building will contain commercial space on the ground
floor and 33 dwelling units spread over the floors above, with a roof deck. The fagade fronting
Church Lane will be clad in a light-colored brick and feature a large grid of regularly spaced,
narrow, rectangular windows.

The Historical Commission sent notice to all property owners in the proposed Germantown
Urban Village Historic District, which includes this property, on 16 November 2023. Prior to the
issuance of the district notice, the property owner had applied for a zoning permit in eCLIPSE,
L&I's online permitting system, for the construction of this building. The zoning permit was
issued on 28 November 2023. Section 6.9.a.10 of the Commission’s Rules and Regulations, the
so-called “transition rule,” allows the Commission, its committees, and staff to consider
development plans in place at the time of the issuance of the notice announcing the
consideration of a designation, including but not limited to executed contracts, substantial
design development, or other evidence of a material commitment to development in the review
of applications.

Before approximately 1841, no buildings stood on the property, which was a part of a pair of
larger lots owned by Caspar Wistar and Paul Kripner. Between 1841 and 1871, four stone twin
houses were constructed on the lots that now make up the subject property. In 1916, those
houses were demolished, and a two-story brick building with no basement was constructed in
their place and used as a garage and offices. This building was demolished sometime after
2008 and the lot has sat vacant since. The historic district nomination contends that the property
at 26-34 Church Lane is additionally significant under Criterion | for its potential to yield
archaeological information important to history, specifically for its potential to yield information
related to the Battle of Germantown in 1777 and the development of Germantown’s cross
streets in the nineteenth century.

An initial application for this project was considered at the Architectural Committee meeting on
23 January 2024. The Architectural Committee voted to recommend denial for that application
and a revised design was reviewed by the Historical Commission at its 9 February 2024
meeting. At that meeting, the Historical Commission voted to remand the application back to the
Architectural Committee with the comments that the design appears to be improved but there
were not enough application materials submitted to constitute a complete application. They
recommended the applicant resubmit a more complete set of plans with additional information
showing the context of the surrounding buildings.

SCOPE OF WORK:
e Construct a five-story mixed use building at 26-34 Church Ln.
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STANDARDS FOR REVIEW:
The Secretary of the Interior's Standards for the Treatment of Historic Properties and Guidelines
include:

e Standard 8: Archeological resources will be protected and preserved in place. If such
resources must be disturbed, mitigation measures will be undertaken.

o The proposed new construction will meet Standard 8 provided appropriate
archaeological mitigation measures are undertaken.

e Standard 9: New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction will not
destroy historic materials, features, and spatial relationships that characterize the
property. The new work will be differentiated from the old and will be compatible with the
historic materials, features, size, scale and proportion, and massing to protect the
integrity of the property and its environment.

e The proposed new construction materials and design meet Standard 9. It will be
differentiated from the surrounding buildings and use compatible materials and
features. The proposed massing, scale, and proportions do not meet Standard 9.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Denial, owing to the size, scale, and massing of the building relative
to its context, pursuant to Standard 9.
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IMAGES:

Figure 1: 26-34 Church Lane today. Source Cyclomedia
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Figure 1: The configuration of The Paul Kripner Lot in 1800, under the ownership of James Stokes. Source: Deed:
Anthony Johnson to James Stokes, 5 July 1800, E.F., No. 4, p. 8. Source: City Archives of Philadelphia.
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Figure 2: 1871 Germantown Atlas showing approximate location of subject property in red.

Bros

$lrars e

26-34 Church Lane

Philadelphia Historical Commission
December 2023



26-34 CHURCH LN.
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26-34 CHURCH LN.

DEVELOPER
NADLAN PROPERTIES

ARCHITECT

KJO ARCHITECTURE, LLC
2424 E. YORK ST. STE. 240
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125

CIVIL ENGINEER

AMBRIC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
100 PINE STREET

COLWYN, PA 19023
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PROJECT SUMMARY

The development team is proposing a five-story mixed-use residential building comprised of thirty-three dwelling units and a
vacant ground floor commercial space. A zoning permit has been issued for the property. The project will replace an existing
vacant lot that is being used for parking. This property has been vacant since the 1990’s. The proposed building will have a
brick fagade facing Church Lane in a light masonry color. Rectangular window openings are evenly distributed on floors two
to five of the facade. The upper floors’ windows and storefront framing on the ground floor are in a dark bronze color. All

proposed building criteria such as area, density, height etc. comply with the Philadelphia Zoning Code.
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EXISTING SITE CONTEXT

SITE: 26-40 CHURCH LN
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AERIAL VIEW OF SITE (IMAGE FROM GOOGLE MAPS)
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

26-34 CHURCH LANE 26-34 CHURCH LANE
STREET VIEW FROM CHURCH LANE (IMAGE FROM GOOGLE MAPS) STREET VIEW FROM WEST CORNER (IMAGE FROM GOOGLE MAPS)
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RENDERINGS
VIEW FROM MARKET SQUARE
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RENDERINGS
PERSPECTIVE - LOOKING SOUTHWEST
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RENDERINGS
PERSPECTIVE - LOOKING SOUTHWEST (NIGHT)
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ELEVATIONS
NORTH
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ELEVATIONS
WEST
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ELEVATIONS

EAST
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ELEVATIONS
SOUTH
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SITE PLAN + GROUND FLOOR PLAN
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MATERIAL PALETTE

26-34 CHURCH LN. |

BRICK VENEER A - RUNNING BOND
COLOR: TAN / BEIGE
MORTAR: KLM KEYSTONE

COLOR: TAN / BEIGE
MORTAR: KLM KEYSTONE

BRICK VENEER B - STACKED BOND

STONE VENEER
COLOR: NATURAL
MORTAR: KLM KEYSTONE

LAP SIDING A - JAMES HARDIE
COLOR: KHAKI BROWN
LOCATION: FLOORS 2-5 + PILOT HOUSE

PHC Submission | 02.16.2024 | KJO Architecture

LAP SIDING A - JAMES HARDIE
COLOR: COBBLE STONE
LOCATION: GROUND FLOOR

MISCELLANEOUS METAL

COLOR: BLACK

LOCATION: ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, RAILINGS,
FASCIA, SOFFIT, GUTTERS, ETC.

WINDOWS / DOORS TO MATCH

14



LOCATION MAP OF EXISTING STRUCTURES OF SIMILAR HEIGHT & SCALE
(1/4 MILE RADIUS)

LOCATION MAP (IMAGE FROM GOOGLE MAPS)
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EXISTING STRUCTURES OF SIMILAR HEIGHT & SCALE
(1/4 MILE RADIUS)

BUILDING A . BUILDING C
5301 GERMANTOWN AVE. (6 STORIES) 33 E. WOODLAWN ST. (5 STORIES)

BUILDING B BUILDING D
231 CHURCH LN. (7 STORIES) 40 E. CHELTEN AVE. (8 STORIES)

26-34 CHURCH LN. | PHC Submission | 02.16.2024 | KJO Architecture

BUILDING E
18 W. CHELTEN AVE. (14 STORIES)

BUILDING F
26-34 W. CHELTEN AVE. (5 STORIES)
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Original application, 23 Jan 2024
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Original application, 23 Jan 2024
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CODIE REVIEW

BUILDING CODE: IBC 2018

BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED NFPA 13

PROVIDE STAND PIPE SYSTEM PER 2018 IBC
905.3.1 (CLASS I)

USE_GROUP: MIXED-USE R-2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1A & 5A

-

CONSTRUGTION NOTES

J:SeNERAL ReouraEUETE

FK_SHALL CONFORI TO THE REQUIRENENTS
OF AL APPLTCABLE LOGAL, STATE AN, NATTOMAL BURLDTNG
CODES.

1.2 CONTRACTOR TO WAVE ALL REQUIRED LOCAL LICENSES.
1.3 GONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ALL BUILDING PERNTS.
CENTRACTOR TO OBTAIN SCPARATE PERITS FOR ELECTRICAL,
HECHANIOAL, & PLUIBII

Ve "VERTFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE COWENGING WORK,
REPORT ANY DISCREPAN ECT. DO NOT SOALE
DIVESIONS FROM DRAWINGS. DINENSIONS ARE FINISH
DIUENSIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE,
1.5 CONTRACTOR TO LAYOUT PARTITIONS & ALL ROUGH
GPENINGS FOR ARCHLTEOT 10 REVEEN FoR DESIGN, InTenT,
20 HoT PROGEED WITH INSTALLATON oF STUDS WITHoOUT
THES REVIEN APPROVAL. " CONTRAOTOR SHALL COORDINATE
AAD VERIFY GONDTTIONS 10 ENSURE| wm e T RevIey
For bEstan o
THE nzsponsxmm o MATNTALH CRITIGAL DIVENSIONS
AND CLEARANCES.
126 GOOTDINATE FINISH WALL DIVENSIONS WITH WILLWORK
AND FURNITURE SYSTEM DINENSIONS AS
1.7 CONTRAGTOR TO HAVE INSURAICE AS ReauthEo v
o

%5 FROVIOE PORTABLE J08 TOILET AND TELEPHONE 0N
SITE FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. (AS REQUIRED
BY OWNER)

1.9 REWOVE ALL GONSTRUGTION DEBRLS FAOM PROPERTY.
480 PROVIDE FIIAL PROCESSIONAL CLEAING OF PROJECT.
1:10" PROVIOE DAILY GLEAMUP 10 SITE OUMPSTE

%6 & BRACING AS REQ'D

1240 60 TO PROVIOE TeupoRARY POVER UNTIL COMPLETION
F PROJECT

714 CONTRAGTOR SHALL GOORDLUATE & LOGATE AL
UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, MECHANICAL, PLUVBING &
ELECTRIGAL PRION To'SLAS PLACEMET.

5 ALL UTILTTY, UTILITY NETER AND MECHANICAL EQPT.
LoCRTIONS SHOMN ARE|FOR REFERENGE OWLY. — GONTRAGTOR
SHALL COORDLNATE LOCATIONS WITH RESPECTIVE UTILITIES
AND CONTRAGTORS PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION ALL LOCATIONS
SHALL BE APPROVED BY OMNER/ARGHITECT.

SIre vomx

3 £ OF THE PEMNSYLUANIA OIE-CALL SYSTEM,
£ic. 18" Reavtngo pao
COORDIRATE AELOGATION OF UTTLISIES A AEGUIRED,
2:2  PROVIDE DXCAVATION 45 REQUIRED BY DRANINGS.
SOTL BEARING S TO BE WTNIHUAI 2000 P.S.F.
203 GONTRAGTOR m pnnvwz FIAL ouotle Rio- oraoe
EARTH AWAY FROM r New colsTRUGTIoN
R0 WATITATN 8% () DISTAVGE Frol ToF OF FIvA
GRADE 10 U00D WALL FRAING,
{TION OF EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE
FAOVIDED Y OMER. FINAL SCEDTNG AND LAIDSCAPTHG 10
BE PAOVIDED BY OWNER,
2.5 VERIFY WITH OWNER CONSTAUCTION STAGING &
CONSTRUGTION DELTVERY LOCATION
ECT ALL EXISTING SHRUBS AND TREES WITHIN
45 OF WoRK.~INFORM CHIER AN POTENTIAL RLSKS OF
VEGETATION HARM PRIOR TO COMNENCING WORK.

CONCRETE_AND ASONRY

3.1 ALL CONGRETE WORK SHALL CONIFORM TO ACT 318
(CATEST EDITION). CONCRETE COUPRESSIVE STRENGTI! AT
23 DAYS SHAL B 3, EQUMDATIONS; 4000

ALL CONCRETE s R CYOLE s e
AT ENTAATNED: COICRETE SLALL NOT B€ PLACED T WATER

EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE EXCAVATED T0
ORDTSTURGED SO HAVENG A DEARTNG CAPAGETY OF 2000
POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT OR GREATER. ALL FOUNDATIONS
SHALL BE A WINTUUM OF 3'-0° BELOW GRADE.

RUNIVG PARALLEL TO THE WALL D PLACED 3 FrOM THE

BOTT THE FOOTING.  REFER 1O WALL SECTIONS FOR

SPRCIF10 nEban

o7 FEINFORCTNG BARS SHALL GONFORM 0 ASTH AB1S,

GIADE €0 DEFORIED BARS AID AL BE DETAILED,

FASRICATED AND PLAGED IN ACCORDANGE WITH Al

CATESY COTTION. VELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFOR T0

ASTII A-185 AND BE PROVIDED IN FLAT SHEETS.

3.5 RETIFORCEWENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AROUND CORNERS

AND AT INTERSECTIONS. PROVIDE CLASS *A* TENSION LAP

SPLLGES FOR ALL HORIZONTAL WAL REINFORGIIG UNLESS

OTHERWISE SHONN ON PLANl. PROVIDE GLASS "8" TENSION

LAP SPLIGES FOR ALL HORLZOVTAL GRAOE SEAl

REINFORCIN

56 CLEATANGES FOR REINFORCENE)

GONGRETE PLAGED DIRECTLY OF EARTH, FOOTINGS
1l TOP UNLESS OTHERNISE NOTED: 1"

0. EORED SURFALES EXPoSED To-NEATHER On EARTH:

#5 BAR OR SUALLER: 1 4*
46 BAR OR LARGER: 2"

CONCRETE & IASONRY (CONT.

WELDING OF REINFORCENENT IS NOT PEAMITTED.

LAP ALL SARS WENIUM 40 DIAVETERS. LAP ALL W 4
WINTWUIE OF 6 T

EFER To GEOTEGHIICAL REPORT FOR FILL

REQUIRENENTS

.8 WHERE FOOTINGS & SLAB CANNOT BEAR ON
UIDISTURSED SOTL, ALL FILL SHALL Bt cow

ERS.
F AN DEMISTTY AT 0BT TUDN

ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO AST F1554 GA. 36
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4 woon yores

AND TINBER FRAIING TO BE INSTALLED
i AGEORDANGE L TH THE AMERTCAN TSTITUTE OF Trkecn
CONSTRUCTION.  FRANING NATERIAL:
GRADE NAGER 2 O BETTER WITH A REPETTTIVE WEBER

w
G INSTITUTE OF Tieen
CONSTALGTION AD THE LOGAL SULLDING COOE 41D

00 SHEATHING TO BE EXTERTOR PLYIOOD APA
EXTenTon GRAE cOx.

4.4 WAL SHEATHING TO BE 3* PLYWOOD SHEATHING
LISTALLED PER WAWFACTURERS RITTEN REGOMENOATIONS.
4.5 FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE PLYNOOD T80 VHERE
REUTRED. GLUE & SEREH PLYWOD SHEATAING. 0 JOTSrS.
4.6 RODF SHEATHING TO BE 3/4* PLYWOOD
4.7 EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FRANED WITH 2

THAEE (3) O WORE 2XS TO BE THAOUGH-BOLTEL
CHRRTALE BOLTS 8 92+ 010, (R0 SPLICING coLUMS)
T

POST)

4,11 AL WOOD CONTAGTING WASONRY O CONGRETE TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

4,12 ALL HARDIARE IN CONTACT W/ PRESSURE TREATED
100D SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS
STEEL

4,13 CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW ROUGH FRAMING DETAILS AND
SIZING OF WEWBERS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION,

5. ROOFING AND WEATHER/WATERPROOFING

5.7 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS AIR/ WATER
BARRIER AS REGUIRED BY CODE, TESTED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH TEGO A5 REQUIRED,
2 AR/ WATER BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED TO

FOUIDATION WAL AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS:

5:3 ALL PENETRATIONS OF IR/ WATER BARRIER AND ROOF
SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED/FLASHED,

PRODUCTS SHALL BE USED

HERE APPLIGABLE . 66 ShALL
COORDINATE ALL PENETRATIONS AND FLASHINGS WITH
SUBCONTRACTORS,
PROVIDE ALL WALL, BASE, CAP, THROUGH-WALL,
COTER. FUASNTTGS, GUTTERS & OOMNSPOUTS. £T0- AS
TRED TO PREVENT THE ENTRANCE OF WOISTURE AND

WATER.

5.4 ROOFING SHALL BE INSTALLED 1Nl CONFORWANCE WITH

WANUFACTURER 'S URLITEN RECCONENDATIONS AND DETAILS.
SHALL PROVIDE STANDARD WANUFAGTURER'S AND

ENSTALLER:S WARRAVTY

5.5 REFER TO PLANS FOR ROOF INFORNATION & DETAILS.

5.4 ALL ARCHITEGTURAL SHEET UETAL MRk, CO°ING,

FAS SHALL BE

T CONFORVANCE W] SUAChA ARCHTTECTURAL SHEET WETAL

e

CEUSED A INSURED #UAC CONTRACTOR To
FROVIOE DESTON BUTLD PROPOSAL FoR NEW axs FiReD,
FORGED AIR, SPLTT SYSTEN HEATIG 1D
CTOR SHALL DE RESTONSIBLE FoR SvSTEn
nzsmm Ao SPEGIF LGATIONS SLZED Pen ACGA WAL &
0 Ol LOADS PER ACCA NANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED
VETH008. DESION Ao SPECTFICATION 10 56 REVIEVED BY

NATE WITH ARGHITECT REQUIRED VERTICAL AlD
HORIZONTAL CHASES FOR NEW SYSTEM(S) PAIOR TO FRAIING
PHASE(S).

SEAL AL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK W/ UASTIC &
SiL JoTHTS A GAPS, TNCLUDING. PLENGH GOMNEGTIONS
AND AEGISTER
6.5 AL RETURNS 70 BE HARD DUCTED. USE OF STUD OR
JOIST CAVITIES (I.E. PANNING) FOR RETURNS TS
PROHIBITED.
6.6 DUGTWORK HOT LOGATED WITHIN THERMAL NOT
LOCATED WITHIN THERUAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE INSULATED
AS REQUT

HvAC_(CouT,
6.7 VWHERE ALL DUCTWORK IS NOT LOGATED WITHIN THE
THERMAL EVELOPES DUCT LEAKAGE SHALL BE TESTED TN
ACCORDANGE WITH I

S IHERE THE ATR TWFILTRATION AATE T A DIELLING
UNIT T LEES THAN 5 AR CHANGES PER HOUR TEGTED W/

BLOME AGOORDAICE WITH R402.3.1.2 OF THE
TECG, THE DAELLING UNIT SHALL BE VENTILATED
VEGHANIGAL WEARS 1 ACCOROANGE WITH SECTION 303 THC.
7. MECHANICAL NOTES
TiT L eI

1 To BE DESTGN SUIL
MECHANIGAL CONT) E LICENSED AND INSURED
wxm THE LOGAL WNICLPALLTY AN THE STATE S

QIR

s HVAD GONTRACTOR To OBTAIN ALL PERULTS. GINER TO
PPROVE ALL NEW GRILLE LOCATIONS AND STYLES PRIOR TO

msnmnw (TNCLUDING ALL ATTENDANT EQUIPENT

LOGAT.

8. PLUNBING NOTES
ALL PLUUBING WORK TO BE DESTGN BUILD. PLUNBING

PTPES QUT, STACK & VENTS, SETTING OF FIXTURES, AND
ANY & AL HOOK-UPS/TIE-INS AS REQUIRED.

9. ELECTRICAL NOTES

9.7 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DESIGN BUILD.
ELECTAIGAL GONTRAGTOR T0 BE LIGENSED D TNSLRED
WITH THE LOCAL WUNICIPALITY AND THE §

REQUIRED. ECEGTRICAL COVTRAGTOR T0. 0STATN ALL
PERNITS.

9:2, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 70 VERIFY orProrTy oF
INCOMING SERVICE T0 SERVE /R00US
IAGIGATED.  PROVIDE ALL ATTENDANT WIRING, oaveLs,
oEvICES, Erc., A5

SecTmiohL GONTAAGTOR T0 VERIFY FINAL HO.
SHVLE, GOLOR, TYPES AN LOCATIONS OF ALL OUTLETS,
SWITCES, FIXTURES, ETC., WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
‘ORDERTNG/ INSTALLATION.

10, _EXTERIOR FINISHES

70,7 NEW EXTERIOR TAIM WORK TO BE AS PER

CONSTRUGTION DOCUNENT NOTES AND DETAILS.

10.2  STUCCO WORK TO BE A THREE COAT PROCESS. BROWN

COAT TO BE OVER 15 LES BUILDING PAPER. INSTALL GALV.

WIRE LATH W/SELF FURRING IAILS,

10.3 ALL FINISHES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT

CONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE SUBMITTALS/ HOCKUPS AS

REQUIRED Fon APPROVAL, SEE FINIGH SCHEDULE,
ARCHITEGTURAL SHEET NETAL VORK, FASC

TUASHING, SEDING.ETC, 7o BE I CORFOMMACE W7 ShACHA

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET WETAL WANUAL.

11. INTERTOR FINISHES
1.7 ALL NOODWORK T0 BE PAINT GRADE FINGER JOINTED
PIE (UN0) INSTALLED, SANOED MD READY FOR FINISH,
VERIFY WIT! URGHASE, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS
T FINISH WOODWORK WATERTALS. (1E HARD V0005,
GRADE, ETC.)
11.2_ PROVIDE AL REQUIRED CEUENTITIOUS BACKER-20AR0
AREAS OF NATGLE/GRAKTTE TILE VORK.
PETING AND PADDING WITH OWNER.

ACKLE, SAND AND PRINE/PAINT ALL
ORAALL RORK 11 PREPARATION FoR FINAL FINISI
1.5 PAINTEIG T0 BE M..B, OR APPROVED EQUAL,
ACRYLIC L
T AL INTERIOR WALLS AYD CEILINGS TO RECEIVE ONE
COAT PRINER AND MINIWU 2 COATS FINISH.

APPROVE ALL F

BATH & SHOWER WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
“TCHA HANDBOOK RECCOMENDATIONS,

12. _BATHROOM NOTES

2.7 CERAMIC TILE FLOOR(S) SET IN THIN-SET WORTAR
PLY-WD. SUB FLR., FLASH

CH CENENT ED TRATE FOR PROPER CERANIC

CONDITIONS, PROVIDE GROUT SFALER(S), G.C. TO PROVIDE

CERANTC TILE ALLOWANGE, SELECTION OF NATERIAL BY

OInER.

12.2 PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR FLOOR MOUNTED *KOHLER®
WATER CLOSET, SET/ WOUNT UNLT PER PLAN DIMENSIONS,
ONNER TO SELECT STYLE AND COLOR.
12.3 AL OYeSUM 6D, USED IN TOILET ook LoGATION
SHALL BE 5/8" IOTSTURE RESISTANT
AL FUGAL PAIVT FINTS

PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR CERANIC TILE TO 42°
HBOVE FINISIED FLOGR AT ENTIRE BATH ROOW, OYP- 80.
AU PAINT_FINISH ASOVE AN CELLINGS.
12.5 ALL FINISHES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT
CONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE SUBM »s
FREQUIRED FOR APPROVAL, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

ARCHITECTURE
K40 ARCHITECTURE LLG

2424 €. YORK ST. S240
PHILADELPHLA, PA 19125

P:215,278.2245 F: 215.359,0603
i, kjoarehitecture. con

ONE (1) MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19141

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19141
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:
OLYNPIA HOLDINGS

THIE SIG(S) N 175 AEEUpATIG CRENETS
B SR e W e

ISSUED FOR DATE
PERNITS 11.27.23
SCALE: AS NOTED

COVER SHEET

CS
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A Sean: o S RooF TYPES
k AR SEALING D

s _\S— — INOLATION DETATLS

P o)

— LG oF cviwas  Foimees b cowus
THERAL BVELGPE(TYP.) StalL B ’ 5 —

. iy £eot

B e Tie s 4 IS Ty (NGRS

VALLE TYP, oA N AT

Ee o (ErrERl: LS

AR BARAIER (TYP.)

w
st

CAVITY ISULATION
(AseuET)

( : )TRANSVERSE ENERGY CODE

_ _5TH FLOOR (26-34

ey

NE o conTtucus
R BARIER (VP

4TH FLOOR (26-34
g

:

3RD FLOOR (26-34
o

:

2ND FLOOR (26-34
g

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING

e

[ 1ST FLOOR (26-34
e SLILOOR (26:3) 4y

_ BASEMENT SLAB
N &

WINDOW SCHEDULE 26-34

WINDOW # |QUANTITY| WIDTH | HEIGHT |WATERIAL| COLOR | TYPE | GLASS | EGRESS [NOTES T NOTES
116 | 2 8 | 8.0 I [~ I [ s34 I

AIR BARRIER/ INSULATION NOTE:

WINDOWS /SKYLIGHTS/DOORS: THE SPACE BETWEEN THE WINDOW/DOOR JAUBS & FRANING OR BETWEEN SKYLIGHTS & FRAMING
SHALL BE SEALED.

RIN JOISTS: PROVIDE MIN. A-21 BATT INSULATION AT RIN JOISTS.

CRAVL SPACE: EXPOSED EAATH IN UNVENTED CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE COVERED WITH CLASS 1 VAPOR RETAADER, ALL JOINTS
TAPED. PERTHETER WALLS SHALL HAVE R-10 OR GREATER CONTINUOUS INSULATION OR R-13 CAVITY INSULATION, REFER TO
DETAILS.

ELECTRICAL /PHONE /CABLE BOX ON EXTERIOR WALL: INSTALL CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER BEHIND THE BOXES OR PROVIDE AIR
SEALED BOXES.

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS: HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO
‘SUBFLOOR/DRYWALL .

CONCEALED SPRINKLERS: WHEN REQUIRED TO BE SEALED, CONCEALED FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL ONLY BE SEALED IN A
MANNER THAT IS RECCOMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER. CAULKING OR OTHER ADHESIVE SEALANTS SHALL NOT BE USED TO
FILL VOIDS BETWEEN THE FIRE SPRINKLER COVER PLATES WALLS AND CEILING.

ARCHITECTURE

KJO ARCHITECTURE LLC
2424 E. YORK ST. 4200
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
:215.278.2245

F: 215,359,0803

. kjoarshiteoture. con

26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:
OLYMPIA HOLDINGS

F000FY DRMITNGS FOR USE OF
UCTION, CONTRAGTCR 15
VERIFYING ALL DTIENSIONS I
T FIELD; 1F DISCREPACLES. A2 FOIND,
NITIFY ALL IVIEREGTED PARTIES DWEDIATELY.

FoLLSom

SITE CLAING CoNe
AESFSIBLE PR

APFROPIAT LR PROGESSES,
SRDINATING IO WITH THAT O ALL OTHER

DES AND REROLATIENG.

253K ARCHITEETURE, L.

ISSUED FOR:| DATE:

PERMITS 11.27.23

SCALE:As indicated

ENERGY COMPLIANCE
SHEET

CS-1
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ARCHITE

KJO ARCHITECTURE
2424 E. YORK ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA
:215.278.2245
F: 215,359,0803
Wi k3 0archs taotu:

CTURE

Le

ST. #2090

19125

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE

HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE

PHILADELPHIA,
OWNER /PROJECT

PA 19144
CONTACT:

OLYHPIA HOLDINGS

ISSUED FOR:

DATE:

PERMITS

11.27.23

SCALE: 1/8% = 1'-

o

ELEVATIONS

AREA

CALCULATIONS

CS-2
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ARCHITECTURE

D ARGHITECTURE LLO

Ba2d £, YoRK ST 1200

PRELADELPALA, P 16125
(21557020

7215 355 000

ok oarahi Saature.con

HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:

OLYHPIA HOLDINGS

CMRIT ©2023 Kb ARHTECTURE, LS.

ISSUED FOR:| DATE:
PERMITS 11.27.23
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0°

EGRESS PLAN

CS-3
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( : )FOUNDATION PLAN 26-34

1
|

FOUNDATION KEYNOTES

GENERAL NOTES

ARCHITECTURE

KJO ARCHITECTURE LLC

2424 E. YORK ST. 4200

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
21! 5

F: 215,359,060
v k] oarahiteoture. oon

HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:

OLYHPIA HOLDINGS

(D) FOUNDATION WALL & FOOTING (SEE STRUCTURAL)

() CONCRETE PIER & FOOTING (SEE STRUCTURAL)

(D AT SLAB FOOTING (SEE STRUCTURAL)

(D GRADE BEAI (SEE STAUCTURAL)

() BRICK LEDGE (SEE STRUCTURAL / DETAILS)

(D REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB/MAT SLAB (SEE STRUCTURAL) ON 6 MIL VAPOR
BARRIER ON CRUSHED AGGREGATE, TYP. (SEE STRUCTURAL)

(D SUIP AND PUIP AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE LOCATION IN BASEUENT
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. COORDINATE W/ MEP DRAWINGS.

(D ELEVATOR PIT. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS W/ ELEVATOR HANUFACTURER.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FOUNDATION
ELEVATIONS W/ SURVEY, CIVIL PLANS AND ACTUAL
SITE CONDITIONS

NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL
LOCATIONS

ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY, COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS

PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE
PROVE!

BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ALL REQUIRED UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,

ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
SLAB INSTALLATION

NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS AND JOINT SYSTEMS IN
FIAE RESISTANGE RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANGE W/ 1CC IBC SECTION 714 & 715
AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES

ISSUED FOR:| DATE:

PERMITS 11.27.23

SCALE:As indicated

FOUNDATION PLAN

A001




Original application, 23 Jan 2024

NOTE KEY

(D) VERIFY IN FIELD ALL FIXTURE LOCATIONS PRIOR (@ HIN. 42" GuARD
TO AOUGH-IN. GOORDINATE WITH ALL DISGIPLINES.
ROOF GRICKET: MAINTAIN 2% MIN SLOPE. PROVIDE SLOPED
(2) PROVIDE CEUENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT ALL TILED ;
COSATIONS. ‘BATHROOM: PROVIGE EXVAUST FAN o i st e ARCHITECTURE
VENTED TO EXTERTOR. v ND SPLASH BL
® ) DRATNING ONTO ROOF /DECK. o e o bhoe
R A e A PROVIOE ROOF PROTECTION PAD OR EQUIVALENT AT ALL PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
STAIRS. WAX RISE: 7°. TREAD = 11°. PROVIDE o ey oo e 5o amis
34° MIN. HEIGHT (38° HAX.) HANDRAIL BOTH . e oe0s
SIDES W) EXTENSION PER 2018 IBC 1014.6 & 42°H (@ PROPOSED CONDENSER LOCAT ION. -k sarohi teoture. com
® CONTINUOUS GUARD RAILS. CAST IRON DRAIN BOOT, COORD. W/ MEP & CIVIL.
PROVIDE WETAL DOOR FRAUE W/ 4° HEAD AS
PROVIDE METAL DOOR FRNLE W) 4" (iEAD PROVIDE ORYER VENT DUCTED TO EXTERIGR, COORD. 1/
TRANSFORMER VAULT: VAULT SHALL HAVE 3-HR ;
ARTED PLOGRTHALLS CEILTNG . PROVIDE: 121%12" @ HoRtzovTaL EXIT 0008 AT CORDIDOR: PROVIOE
ELECTROAGNETIC HOLD-OPEN FOR DOORS CONNECTED TO
SUIP HOLE W/ FLOOR SLOPED TOWARDS IT; WIN. o e eoomo s,
47H SILL AT DOORWAYS; DOORS SHALL BE 3-HR : .
RATED W/ PANIC BAR; DOOR WIDTH SHALL BE MIN, (@) 30"x48" WHEELCHAIR SPAGE.
4" FOR PEASONNEL ACCESS & 5' FOR EQUIPNENT @ et
ACCESS. PROVIDE VENTILATION PER ELECTRICAL T e, .
T, COUNTERTOP SHALL BE 34° MAX. A.F.F. (W/ FLUSH
CODE, COORD. W/ EP. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM
) . SING) .
10 CURRENT PECO'S STANDARDS & ELECTRICAL 2. A 50" WIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED
BELOW THE SINK AND BELOW A SEGUENT (30° WIDE) OF THE

"ELEVATOR/HOIST WAY: PROVIDE STEEL ANGHORS IN gﬁggzg:?;w;m;::DFLOOR AND EXPOSED BACK WALL.

L 22 SEUINE ron cLeinron st S BN WAL B INTALLED T THE L Floon

AT ERTIS vt ok S T S Gl iy e e

THE REGUIRED LOAD RATING. - COORDINATE i/ SPACES NOTED AEOVE FROVIOING - ursveo

ELEVATOR WEACTIA o7 TGS Fon ARt a——

ELEVATOR SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION REPLACEMENT OF THE COUNTERTOP.

FOR GOORDINATION OF STAUCTURAL & () AT BALCONY, PROVIDE WALKABLE ELASTONERTC DECK SLOPED

OSSR T o AT SLevaron st e T Bt

e e e e oo DOOR THAESHOLD (@ FLOOR LEVEL) SHALL BE (IAX.) 4"
M ABOVE FINISHED EXTERIOR SURFACE (2018 IBC 1010.7.5)

el e P e 1o Soon s

NO_BASEMENT.

(@) AT PASEIENT & 1ST FL, PROVIDE -4 FIRE ATED SFAI
*ELEVATOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STANDBY FOR ALL STEEL COLUMNS, AND BEAWS ABOVE THE

POWER PER 2018 IBC 1009.4 UNLESS A HORIZONTAL RESPECTIVE LEVEL PER UL-Y725 FOR W-SHAPES OR UL-X771
EXIT 15 PROVIED PER 2078 156 1009.5.2

. g I g i
. i Sace B e TORHSS'S L PROVIDE 2004 3-5/0" METAL ST
: preis T oo hroTae VonTing. be dove e
: 3003 VHERE ELEVATOR IS CONNECTED TO STANDBY NOT UsED
(O—- ! (@) COORDINATE W/ TRASH CHUTE WANFACTURER.FOR REQUIRED
@ 424 At AATL SYSTEN © saLoonY. SR P SeTne STUENStoNe.BeE-beTanL on A28

GREEN AOOF . COORDINATE Wi/ CIVIL DRAVINGS.

(©) HO0F 50GF DEGKC: SINGLE-PLY UENBRANE AOOFING
SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT
SCUPPER/DRAIN. WHERE THERE IS ROOF DECK,
SROVIDE LIOHT WETGHT GONGRETE PAVERS:

26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144

e

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING

ROOF DRAIN/SCUPPER W/ EMERGENCY
SOUPPER/OVERFLON. COORDINATE W/ PLUMBING
DWGS. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUT TO DRAIN 80OT @
GRADE.

(B) COORDINATE W/ CIVIL DHGS FOR YARD/AREA
DRAINS.

= — 44— — —EEXI—
3 PARKING SPACE

@ wor useo PROVECT DESSRIPTION

1 LEGEND WALL TYPE KEY 26-34 CHURCH LANE

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:

@ PROPOSED LOG. GAS METERS

I 2x¢ @ 16" 0.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OLYWPIA HOLDINGS

@ rrorosed Loo. Leo. e

GENERAL NOTES

V7777727 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
(COORDINATE W/ STRUCTURAL )

NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND WECHANICAL
LOCATIONS

/ [IIITITIIITD 4° BRICK VENEER
—_— / ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
() = \ AESPECTIVE UTILITY CONPANIES & CONTRACTORS
w & | aron CONCRETE FOUNDATION WAL
\ \=| \ TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE THIS CAAVINS(S) AND ITS ACCOWPANVING
e szme i ‘ eson SR
| = \ 1 BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTAUGTION. [ 2xé @ 16" 0.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL e e B
() — == i I | ALL PLUNBING UNDEASLAB UTILITIES, PLUNBING, VGRS RESEVES 78" L DO
AN — = T e oENoTES N, 14 FIRE-RATED AR
? F CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION. SEPARATION WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM SHEET 1S NIT T3 E REPRCOUCED, WCOIFIED CA
: - FOUNDATION T0 PARKPET ) S e et
4 NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS AND JOINT SYSTEMS IN i oy T ThE SoagSaEn wTTEn
v FIRE RESISTANGE RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SEar'Sr e et L, o
IN ACCORDANGE W/ 1CC 2018 18G SECTION 714 & e
0 715 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES R S, ALL EONTEACTCRS W WAVE
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT € ALL GYPSUII BOARD RO ST TS
BASENENT 26-34 2 ).FIRST FLOOR 26-34 TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS; R Fiel: 11 DISEREPMAELE. e Fol
e e o o WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTUALLS TYPICAL SIS 15 RESPARIBLE Fon SELEbT NG

D FERULATION.

IINTERIOR PARTITION SCHEDULE ‘ l EXTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE

AROHITECTURE, L3

INTERIOR METAL STUDS PARTITION, 1ST FLOOR RTITION @ CORRIDOR @ 2-HR_RATED TION 1-HR RATED 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WAL CMU WAL ISSUED FOR:| DATE:
(1-HR RATED, UL U465, STC 50 MIN.) (UL U305, STC 51, NGC 2011071) (UL U301, STC 58, NGC 20110 FINISH AS SPEGIFIED ON BUTLDING WRAP CHU WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)
g . {76 10D STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W) DOUBLE TOP PLATE {5 W00 STUDS @ 16" 0.0, M) DOUBLE TOP PLATE T UNDERSIDE OF DEOKING QWHERE THERE 15 BRICK: 4 SRICK VENEER W/ VETAL C(WHERE THERE 1S BRICK: 4° BRICK VENEER W/ WETAL  |[PERMITS _ [11.27.28
© RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" 0.C. VERTICALLY (COORIDOR SIDE) (W] 2-HR JOTST HANGERS ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL WALL TIES € 16% 0/C VERTICALLY, CONNECTED TO WALL WALL TIES @ 16% 0/C VERTICALLY, 1° ATR SPACE
© '3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING ABOVE - RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24* 0.C. VERTICALLY (ONE SIDE) STUBS, 1° ATR SPACE & BUILDING WRAP) - PROVIDE HIGH-PERFORNANCE SEALER ON EXPOSED SIDE
©5/8" GNE (PER UL U465) BOTH SIDES © 5/8" NATIONAL GYPSUM FIRE-SHIELD GYPSU BOARD BOTH SIDES © 3 1/2" FIBEAGLASS BATT INSULATION ~ 580 EXT. TYPE-X OB
INTERIOR METAL STUDS PARTITION. 15T FLOOR (PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING ABOVE) - 2:LATERS /6" NATIONAL GYPSU FIFE-SHIELO GYPSUM BOARD S0TH SIDES To - 6" 20-GA'NETAL STUDS @ 16° 0/C W/ WIN. R-21 BATT <W> 2240 BATED EXTERIOR WALL (WL Uso1):
INSULATION -
(2-HR RATED, 1-HR_RATED UNIT SEPARATION PARTITION o 2 (2) LAYERS 5/8* TYPE-X EXT. GIB
-"3-5/8" 2016A STEEL STUDS @ 16* 0.C. W/ BATT INSULATION (UL U341, STC 54, NGC 2198 2-HA BATED SHAFT WALL @ TAASH CHUTE - 5/67 TYPE-X INT. GNB T COORD. W/ STRUCTURAL FOR PLYNOOD SHEATHING WHERE
- (2) LAYERS 5/8" GWB (PER UL U411) BOTH SIDES - DOUBLE ROWS WIN. 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. OR PER STRUCTURAL UL D415 SYSTEM B, STC 50) REQUIRED
DRAWINGS W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE et H 1-HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL (UL U305’ - T 16" 0.C. . R
INTERIOn pATITION, teT eLoan T2 Hlatnciass ourr ThsuLATion sorn ok S loUSe Gresu LINER PANEL @ L et INGATION & Dovsie Top cp U " AT
e STEEL . - 5/8" NATIONAL GYPSUM FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES N S  THIOK MINERAL VOOL BATT INSULATION (WHERE THERE 1S BRICK: 4° BRICK VENEER W/ METAL - (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X INT. GWB (AT EXTERIOR
INTERIOR PARTITION 2 LAYERS USG 1/2" FIRECODE TYPE-C GHE WALL TIES @ 16° 0/C VERTICALLY, CONNECTED TO WALL BALCONY ON 2ND TO 5TH FLOORS, EXTERIOR GWB SHALL
INTERIOR METAL STUDS FURRING WALL TWIN. 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ DOUSLE TOP PLATE STUDS, 1* AIR SPACE & BUILDING WRAP BE USED) SCALE:As indicated
- 20-GA STEEL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. O 2R oD ST e Z 5/8° EXT. TYPE-X GNB PER UL U305 W/ BUILDING
- 5/8" GWB NOTE: WRAP (OR MIN. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING W/ BUILDING I
@ FURRING PARTITION FOR ALL INTERIOR WALLS, COORDINATE W/ VRAP FOR FRONT, REAR & DRIVEWAY STDE EXTERIOR
INTERIOR METAL STUDS FURRING WALL (INSULATED. T 2X4 100D STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD SIZE, SPACING, VWALLS WHERE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS GREATER ARCHITECTURAL
-73-5/8" 20-GA STEEL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ R-15 T Srar TvrEx GiB AND PLYWOOD/SHEARWALL SHEATHING WHERE THAN 10" PLANS
UNFAGED BATT INSULATION REQUIRED. - COORD. W/ STRUCTURAL FOR PLYHOOD SHEATHING WHERE
- 5/8" GiB @ FURRING PARTITION REQUIRED
INTERIOR WETAL STUDS FURRING WALL < WETAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. - 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0/C W/ NIN. R-21 BATT
- 5/8" GWB ON METAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. - /8" TYPE-X GiiB INSULATION
:

- 5/8" TYPE-X INT. GWB PER UL U305
WALL
CHU WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)
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l INTERIOR PARTITION SCHEDULE

@

NORRORS

S®

INTERION WETAL STUDS PARTITION. 1ST FLOOR
N.)

. (ONE STDE)

- 5/8" GWB (PER UL U465) BOTH SIDES
INTERIOR WETAL STUDS PARTITION, 1ST FLOOR

(2-HR
Ss/8t 20 STUDS @ 16° 0.C. W/ BATT INSULATION
T 1) Cavens 8o+ s (PER UL 0a11} BoTh SIoES

INTERIOR PARTITION, 1ST FLOOR
< 356" 20-Ch STEEL STUDS € 16° 0.C.

- 5/8" GNiB BOTH

INTERIOR WETAL STUDS FURRING WALL

- 20-GA STEEL STUDS @ 16" 0.C.,

- 5/8" Gl

INTERIOR WETAL STUDS FURRING WALL (INSULATED:
- 73-5/8" 20-GA STEEL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ R-15
UNFACED BATT INSULATION

- 5/8"

INTERTOR METAL STUDS FURRING WALL
-'5/8" GWB ON NETAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16 0.C.

o

WALL
CHU WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)

<
©
&

RTITION @ CORRIDOR
(UL U305, STC 51, NGC 2011071)
- 2X6 00D STUDS @ 16" 0.C, Wi/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE

- RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" 0.C, VERTICALLY (COORIDOR SIDE)
-3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING ABOVE
- 5/8" NATIONAL GYPSUM FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
(PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING ABOVE)

1-HR_RATED UNIT SEPARATION PARTITION
(UL U341, STC 54, NGC 2198

- DOUBLE AOWS WIN. 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16 0.C. OR PER STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE
-3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION BOTH SIDES

- 5/8" NATIONAL GYPSUM FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

INTERIOR PARTITION
X6 WOuD STUDS ¢ 16" 0.. Wi DOLBLE TOP PLATE
- 5/3“ TYPE-X B BOTH SIDE

FURRING PARTITION
= 2X4 VIOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. Wi/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE
- 5/8" TYPE-X GIB

FURRING PARTITION
< WETAL FURRING STRIPS €@ 16° 0.C.
- 5/8" TYPE-X GIB

€ 2m mren eamn
oL o, sTc 8, N 201108

- 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING
(W/ 2-HR JOTST HANGERS ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL)

- RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24 0.C. VERTICALLY (ONE SIDE)

- 3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

- 2-LAYERS 5/8" NATIONAL GYPSUM FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TO
UNDERSIDE OF DECKING

&P 2:m mareo suer wnit ¢ Toasn cuure

(UL U415 SYSTEW B,
{7505 Grsom LiNR PANEL

- 5" USG 25 GA. NETAL STUDS @ 24" 0/C

- MIN. 3" THICK MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION
- 2 LAYERS USG 1/2" FIRECODE TYPE-C GHB

Notg:

FOR ALL INTERIOR WALLS, COORDINATE W/
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD SIZE, SPACING,
AND PLYWOOD/SHEARWALL SHEATHING WHERE
REQUI!

NOTE KEY

0] VERIFY N FIELD ALL FIXTLAE LOCATIONS PRIOR
ROUGH-IN. COORDINATE WITH ALL DISCIPLINES.
(2) PROVIDE CEWENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT ALL TILED
LOCATIONS. BATHROON: PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN
VENTED TO EXTERIOR

(® BUIT STAIR: 36 WIDE CONGRETEFILLED WETAL
STALRS. AKX ATSE" 7. THEAD = 71-- PAOVIDE
34" MIN. HEIGHT (38" MAX.) HANDRAIL BOTH
SIDES W/ EXTENSION PER 2078 IBC 1014.6 & 42°H
CONTINUOUS GUARD RAILS.

(@) PROVIDE UETAL D0OR FRAUE W/ 4 HERD AS
REQUIRED 10" SULT Gl WALL GOURSING.
TRANSFORNER VAULT: VALLT SHALL HAVE 3-HR

4"H STLL AT DOORWAYS; DOORS SHALL BE 3-HR
RATED W/ PANIC BAR; DOOR WIDTH SHALL BE WIN.
4' FOR PEASONNEL ACCESS & 5' FOR EQUIPUENT
ACCESS. PROVIDE VENTILATION PER ELECTRICAL
CODE, COORD. W/ MEP. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM
TO CURRENT PECO'S STANDARDS & ELECTRICAL

ELEVATOR/HOIST WAY: PROVIDE STEEL ANCHORS IN
CMU WALL AS REQUIRED FOR ELEVATOR GUIDE
RAILS' INSTALLATION. PROVIDE HOIST BEAM WITH
THE REQUIRED LOAD RATING - COORDINATE W/
ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER/SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
REQUIRED LOADS. GONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE
ELEVATOR SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION
FOR COORDINATION OF STAUCTURAL &
DINENSIONAL /PIT REQUIREMENTS. ELEVATOR SHALL
ACCOMODATE AWBULANCE STRETCHER PER 2018 I8C
3002.4. PROVIDE EMERGENCY 2-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEN AS REQUIRED PER 2078 IBC 3007.2

*ELEVATOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STANDBY
POWER PER 2018 IBC 1009.4 UNLESS A HORIZONTAL
EXIT IS PROVIDED PER 2018 IBC 1009.2.2
EXCEPTION 7 (HORIZONTAL EXIT IS PROVIDED IN
THIS BUILDING). PROVIDE VENTING PER 2018 IBC
3003 WHERE ELEVATOR IS CONNECTED TO STANDBY

(@) 42 GUARD RATL SYSTEN @ BALCONY.

(B) GReEN ROOF. COORDIIATE W/ CIVEL DRAHTNGS.

(©) HOOF AcOF DEGIC SINGLE-PLY HEIBAANE HOOFING
SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FOC Y \Al

FROVIDE, LIGHT WETGUT CONGRETE PAVERS.

ROOF DRAIN/SCUPPER W/ EMERGENCY
SOUPPER/OVERFLON. COORDINATE W/ PLUMBING
DWGS. PROVIDE DOFNSPOUT TO DRAIN 80OT @
GRADE.

(B) COORDINATE W/ CIVIL DHGS FOR YARD/AREA
DRAINS.

@ ror useo

(@ mIN. 42'H cuARD

() ROOF CRICKET: WAINTAIN 2% NIN SLOPE, PROVIDE SLOPED
INSULATION & PROTECTION BOARD TO SUIT.

({3 PROVIDE LEADER AND SPLASH BLOCK ON SLIP SHEET WHERE
DRATNING ONTO ROOF /DECK.

(i9) PROVIDE ROOF PROTECTION PAD OR EQUIVALENT AT ALL
ROOF NOUNTED EGPT

(@ proposeD CONDENSER LOGATION,

CAST IRON DRAIN BOOT, COORD. W/ MEP & GIVIL.
PROVIDE ORYER VENT DUGTED 70 EXTERIGR, COOrD. 11/
UEP.

(8) HORI ZONTAL EXIT 00O AT GOORDIDOR: PROVIDE
ELECTROMAGNETIC HOLD-OPEN FOR DOORS CONNECTED TO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, COORD. W/ MEP.

(&) 30"x48" WHEELCHAIR SPACE.

@

IYPE-A KITCHEN
. COUNTERTOP SHALL BE 34* MAX. A.F.F. (W/ FLUSH
s1

LA 30“ WIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED

BELO"I THE SINK AND BELOW A SEGMENT (30" WIDE) OF THE
COUNTERTOP WITH THE' FLOOR AN EXPOSED BACK WAL
SURFACES BE FINISHED.
5. CABINETRY UAY BE_ INSTALLED TN THE CLEAR FLOOR
SPACES NOTED ABOVE PROVIDING:
o) THE WALL/FLOOR SURFAGES ARE FINISHED
) THE CABENET Y BE AENOVED WETHOUT THE AENOVAL R
REPLAGENENT OF THE COUNTERTOP.

(8 AT PALCONY, PROVIDE WALKABLE ELASTONEAIG DECK SLOPED
142" eR Foor 7o, bRaTN

(@) D00k THRESHOLD (8 FLOOR LEVEL) SWALL BE (WAX.) 4*
460V FINISHED EXTERTOR SURFAGE. (2078 18C 1070, 7.5)

(B) AT BASEUENT & 1ST FL, PROVIDE 3-# FIRE RATED SFAN
FOR AL STEEL COLUMIS, AND BEAUS ASOVE THE
RESPETIVE LEVEL. PER UL-1725.FOR N-SHAPES % UL-X771
FOR HeS's . PROVIDE 20-Gh 3-5/6 UETAL 51U FURRING
W7 8)5" TyPELx B covEn RO AL CoLOINS

@ ror vseo

@ commonre . Tass cute uawEACTURE Fo rEQUIRED
GHAFTIFLOOR OPENTNG DIUENSIONS. SEE DETATL ON 4800

ARCHITECTURE

KJO ARCHITECTURE LLC

2424 E. YORK ST. 4200

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
:215.278.2245

F: 215 359.0603
wim.kjoarchitaoture. con

26-34 CHURCH LANE
HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING

LEGEND

WALL TYPE KEY

@ PROPOSED LOG. GAS METERS

@ rrorosed woo. Leo. e

GENERAL NOTES

NOTE: ALL WETER, UTILITY AND WECHANICAL
LOCATIONS

ARE_FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS
PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION, FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE
APPROVED

BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTAUCTION.

ALL PLUNBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUNBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC, TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION,

NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS AND JOINT SYSTEMS IN
FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTAUCTION SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE Wi/ ICC 2018 18C SECTION 714 &
715 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES

PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT € ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL

[ 2x4 @ 16" 0.C, INTERIOR PARTITION
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2x6 @ 16" 0.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSENBLY
(COORDINATE ¥i/'STRUGTURAL )

IIITITIITINDD 4 BRICK VENEER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
1 2x¢ @ 16" 0.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL

—-—-—— DENOTES MIN, 1-HR FIRE-RATED
SEPARATION WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM
FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:

OLYMPIA HOLDINGS

Ion Fhocee:
CROTATING MR AT AT oF ALL OTIER

06, WD PG Mo [ S

EXTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE

®

1R BATED 1T FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL:
FINISH AS SPECLFIED ON BULLDING

(WHERE THERE 1S BRICK: 4* BRICK VENEER W/ NETAL

WALL TIES @ 16" 0/C VERTICALLY, CONNECTED TO WALL

STUDS, 1° AIR SPACE & BUILDING WRAP)

< 5/8% EXT. TYPE-X GNB

- 6" 20-GA UETAL STUDS @ 16" 0/C W/ WIN. R-21 BATT

INSULATION

- 5/8" TYPE-X INT. GWB

1-HR_RATED EXTERIOR WALL (UL U305
~FINISH AS SPECIFIED ON BUILDING
(WHERE THERE 1S BRICK: 4° BRICK VENEER W/ METAL
WALL TIES € 16° 0/C VERTICALLY, CONNECTED TO WALL
STUDS, 1° AIR SPACE & BULLDING WRAP)

- 5/8" EXT. TYPE-X GNB PER UL U305 W/ BUILDING
WRAP (OR MIN. 1/2° PLYWOOD SHEATHING W/ BUILDING
WRAP FOR FRONT, REAR & DRIVEWAY SIDE EXTERIOR
VALLS WHERE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANGE IS GREATER
THAN 10')

- COORD. W/ STRUGTURAL FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE
REQUIRED

- 2X6 00D STUDS @ 16" O/C W/ WIN. R-21 BATT
INSULATION

- 5/8" TYPE-X INT. GNB PER UL U305

@ TR
GIlU WAL (SEE_STRUGTURAL )
~(WHERE THERE 15 BRICK: 4° BRICK VENEER W/ NETAL

WALL TIES @ 16" 0/C VERTICALLY, 1° AIR SPACE
- PROVIDE HIGH-PERFORMANGE SEALER ON EXPOSED SIDE

<w> 2:HR_RATED EXTERIOR WALL (UL U301):

T FINISH AS SPECIFIED ON BUILDING WRAP
- (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X EXT. GIB
- COORD. W/ STRUCTURAL FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE
REQUIRED
- 2X6 W0OD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ MIN. R-21 BATT
INSULATION & DOUBLE TOP CAP
- (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X INT. GWB (AT EXTERIOR
BALCONY ON 2ND TO STH FLOORS, EXTERIOR GWB SHALL
BE USED

ISSUED FOR:| DATE:

PERMITS 11.27.23

SCALE:As indicated

ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS

A101
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ARCHITECTURE

KJO ARCHITECTURE LLC
2424 E. YORK ST. 4200
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
:215.278.2245

F: 215,359,0803
wim.kjoarchitaoture. con

HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:

OLYHPIA HOLDINGS

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT MANUFACTURER FOR ROUGH
OPENING SIZES.

@

DOOR, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN
FLASHING.

LON T TveE [ ciass [ ecmess [otes \ yd /
/
1 116 | 28" | 8 -0 a1 [ lo6-34 6 1o / ;
T 1ST FLOOR (26-34.
T 4
(:)rnom ELEVATION (26-34)
1. ALL GLAZING TO BE LOW-E DOUBLE PANE INSULATED GLASS. 6. FOR WINDOWS IN GROUP R-2 OR R-3 WHERE THE TOP OF THE ® 4* BRICK VENEER W/ WETAL WALL TIES @ 16" @ METAL COPING / FLASHING
PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED AND NOTED. SILL OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE 0/C VERTIGALLY SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS @ ALUMINUM SCUPPER W/ OVERFLOW
FINISHED FLOOR AND MORE THAN 72' ABOVE FINISHED GRADE OR 1% AIR SPACE, EXTERIOR SHEATHING W/ @
s ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
2. PROVIDE STANDARD SCREENS ON ALL OPERABLE UNITS. OTHER SURFACE BELOW, PROVIDE WINDOW OPENING CONTROL BUILDING WRAP @
DEVICE THAT COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1015.8.1. CAST IRON BOOT
3. ALL WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS ® ?5§$2LEE."='§§TM,§§5F§§%§§R?2 ﬁk??ﬁﬂ“”- @ WooD SLATS / SCREEN
PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN FLASHING @ ALL WINDOWS 7. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE OPERABLE @ WooD BENCH TOP
FROM INSIDE THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS. INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE ALL TRIM, FLASHING & @ BRICK PLANTER
4. UNITS SHALL BE MULLED AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS WINDOW-OPENING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING WITH ASTM F2080 ACCESSORIES FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER @ EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT
SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON WINDOWS SERVING AS A INSTALLATION.
5. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY W/ SECTION 1030 IBC 2018 REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. (@ STACKED BOND BRICK (VERTICAL BRICK) @ CONCRETE PIER (BASE OF STEEL COLUMN)
MAX. SILL HEIGHT 44" BRICK ROWLOGK SILL
MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING SHALL BE 5.7 SQ/FT 8. EGRESS WELL WINDOW PER MANUFACTURER SHALL COMPLY WITH % BRICK ROWLOGK COURSE @ METAL COLUMN COVER
MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24" EGRESS WINDOW NOTE & BE PROVIDED W/ A WINDOW WELL IN ® BRICK SOLDIER COURSE/HEADER @ BRICK CORNICE
MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20" ACCORDANCE W/ 1030.4 IBC 2018 & CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. ALUMINUM COMPOSITE MATERIAL PANEL
@ ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEW o
9. ALL COLORS, FINISHES & HARDWARE SHALL BE APPROVED BY WINDOW, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN @ EXPOSED CWU, PAINTED
OWNER/ARCHITECT. FLASHING. @ METAL RAILING @ 42°H ABOVE ROOF DECK

K 15 7D B FESFORED [0
AL AeFLLEABLE AT
nES D

G 3
o FEBLATI

Kb AROHITECTURE, L

ISSUED FOR:| DATE:

PERMITS 11.27.23

SCALE:As indicated

ELEVATIONS

A200
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1ST FLOOR (26-34.
et 4

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

@O

@

4" BRICK VENEER W/ METAL WALL TIES @ 16"
0/C VERTICALLY, SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS,
1" AIR SPACE, EXTERIOR SHEATHING W/
BUILDING WRAP

FIBER GEMENT LAP SIDING ON BLDG. WRAP
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE ALL TRIM, FLASHING &
ACCESSORIES FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER
INSTALLATION.

STACKED BOND BRICK (VERTICAL BRICK

BRICK ROWLOCK SILL

BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE/HEADER

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

WINDOW, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN
FLASHING.

DOOR, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN
FLASHING.

[BESIGESIS RS NSISIISIRISISE)

METAL COPING / FLASHING
ALUMINUM SCUPPER W/ OVERFLOW
ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT

CAST IRON BOOT

WOOD SLATS / SCREEN

WOOD BENCH TOP

BRICK PLANTER

EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT

CONCRETE PIER (BASE OF STEEL COLUMN
VETAL COLUMN COVER

BRICK CORNICE

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE MATERIAL PANEL
EXPOSED CMU, PAINTED

VETAL RAILING @ 42'H ABOVE ROOF DECK

ARCHITECTURE

KJO ARCHITECTURE LLC
2424 E. YORK ST. 4200
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
:215.278.2245

F: 215,359,0803
wim.kjoarchitaoture. con

HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:

OLYWPIA HOLDINGS

ISSUED FOR:

PERMITS 11.27.23

SCALE:As indicated

ELEVATIONS

A201
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ARCHITECTURE

KJO ARCHITECTURE LLC
2424 E. YORK ST. 4200
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
:215.278.2245

F: 215,359,0803
wim.kjoarchitaoture. con

HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:

OLYWPIA HOLDINGS

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

[elSlolelole)

©

4" BRICK VENEER W/ METAL WALL TIES @ 16"
0/C VERTICALLY, SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS,
1" AIR SPACE, EXTERIOR SHEATHING W/
BUILDING WRAP

FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING ON BLDG. WRAP.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE ALL TRIM, FLASHING &
ACCESSORIES FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER
INSTALLATION.

STACKED BOND BRICK (VERTICAL BRICK

BRICK ROWLOCK SILL

BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE/HEADER

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

WINDOW, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN
FLASHING.

DOOR, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN
FLASHING.

®

OORBO ® e

METAL COPING / FLASHING
ALUMINUM SCUPPER W/ OVERFLOW
ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT

CAST IRON BOOT

WOOD SLATS / SCREEN

WOOD BENCH TOP

BRICK PLANTER

EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT

CONCRETE PIER (BASE OF STEEL COLUMN

METAL COLUMN COVER

BRICK CORNICE

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE MATERIAL PANEL
EXPOSED CMU, PAINTED

METAL RAILING @ 42"H ABOVE ROOF DECK

ISSUED FOR:

PERMITS

11.27.23

SCALE:As indicated

ELEVATIONS

A202
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ARCHITECTURE

KJO ARCHITECTURE LLC

2424 E. YORK ST. 4200

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
:215.278.2245

F: 215.359,0603
wim.kjoarchitaoture. con

HILADELPHIA, PA 19144

ONE (1) MULTI--FAMILY BUILDING
26-34 CHURCH LANE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
26-34 CHURCH LANE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19144
OWNER/PROJECT CONTACT:
OLYMPIA HOLDINGS

-— - - 9 =7 ook (26-3¢
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. 15T FLOOR (26-34.
&
@LEST / DRIVEWAY SIDE ELEVATION (26-34)
ELEVATION KEY NOTES
@ 4" BRICK VENEER W/ METAL WALL TIES @ 16" METAL COPING / FLASHING

[SIS]OJoIOl)

(©]

0/C VERTICALLY, SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS,
1" AIR SPACE, EXTERIOR SHEATHING W/
BUILDING WRAP

FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING ON BLDG. WRAP
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE ALL TRIM, FLASHING &
ACCESSORIES FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER
INSTALLATION.

STACKED BOND BRICK (VERTICAL BRICK)

BRICK ROWLOCK SILL

BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE/HEADER

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

WINDOW, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN
FLASHING.

DOOR, TYP. PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN
FLASHING.

®RPOOO G OPERORO®

ALUMINUM SCUPPER W/ OVERFLOW
ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT

CAST IRON BOOT

WOOD SLATS / SCREEN

WOOD BENCH TOP

BRICK PLANTER

EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT

CONCRETE PIER (BASE OF STEEL COLUMN)
METAL COLUMN COVER

BRICK CORNICE

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE MATERIAL PANEL
EXPOSED CMU, PAINTED

METAL RAILING @ 42"'H ABOVE ROOF DECK

ISSUED FOR:| DATE:
PERMITS 11.27.23
SCALE:As indicated
ELEVATIONS
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FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

| [ROOF ASSEMBLIES

DNTERION FLOOY (148 AATED. STC S0-54, 116 517723
(SEE 1-HR FIRE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY, GA FILE No. FC 5112 ON THIS
SEen)

- WIN. 1° THICK GYPSUM FLOOR TOPPING OVER 1/4* SOUND-REDUCTION NAT
- 3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, GLUED & SCREWED/NAILED

- 2X JOISTS PER FRAUING PLAN

- WIN, 3-1/2" FIBER GLASS INSULATION

- RESILIENT METAL FURRING CHANNELS @ 16" 0/C

- 5/8" TYPE-X GB PER GA FILE No. FC 5112

2ND_FLOOR COMPOSITE CONCRETE DECK
RATED. MIN., 11C-54 (E!

- MIN. 8/4" THICK GYPSUN FLOOR TOPPING

- COMPOSITE CONCRETE DECK PER STRUCTURAL DIGS

- AT INTERIOR, PROVIDE GYPSUM CEILING SYSTEM W/ 3.5" THICK FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

- WHERE FLOOR 1S OVER EXTEATOR, PROVIDE R-38 BATT INSULATION
(INHEDIATELY ABOVE CEILING WEMBRANE) & EXTERIOR-RATED CEILING SYSTEM.
COORDINATE W/ NEP DRAWINGS FOR MEP SYSTEMS WITHIN THE CEILING SPACE AS
NEEDED.

L1-HR_RATED]:

- COMPOSITE CONGRETE DECK PER STRUCTURAL DIGS
- AT ELEVATOR LOBBY IN BASEMENT, PROVIDE GYPSUW CEILING SYSTEM
- COORDINATE W/ OWNER FOR CEILING SYSTEM AT OTHER BASEMENT SPACES

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE / WAT SLAB:

- POURED CONCRETE SLAB / WAT SLAB PER STRUCTURAL DIGS ON 6 MIL POLY.
VAPOR BARRIER

[BALCONY FLOOR:
- ELASTONERIC URETHANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM (RATED FOR

ROOF (1-HR RATED, STC 50 MIN.):
(SEE 1-HR FIRE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY, GA FILE No. FC 5120
ON THIS SHEET)

- FULLY-ADHERED SINGLE-PLY ROOFING WEMBRANE ON ROOF
PROTECTION BOARD (ROOF MEMBRANE SHALL HAVE CLASS-B FIRE
CLASSIFICATION AND BE ENERGY STAR RATED AS HIGHLY
REFLECTIVE

- R-20 RIGID/POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION IN TWO 2° LAYERS
W/ _JOINTS STAGGERED

- OPTIONAL 6 WIL POLY. VAPOR BAARIER

- 3/8 0SB ON 3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING, GLUED &
'SCREVED/NATLED

- WOOD JOISTS PER FRAIING PLAN

- R-30 BATT INSULATION

- RESILIENT METAL FURRING CHANNELS @ 16" 0.C.

- 5/8 GNB CEILING

PAVERS ON SUB BASE
-PROVIDE GREEN ROOF SYSTEM WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN.
COORDINATE W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS.

WHERE THERE IS ROOF DECK, PROVIDE LIGHT-WEIGHT CONCRETE
E.

MINIMUM INSULATION VALUES

EXTERIOR WALL: R-21

FUBRING WAL

R-15

OOF /EXTERIOR DECK/FLOOR OVER OPEN AIR: A-38

TRAFFIC), ENDURIT OR EQUIVALENT. SUBSTRATE PREPARATION AND
WATERPROOFING INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
RECOMHENDATION. PROVIDE ALL FLASHING & ACCESSORIES FOR A COMPLETE AND
PROPER INSTALLATION.

- 5/8" A/C PLYWOOD DECKING ON SLOPED 2X WOOD SLEEPERS FORMING PITCH

- WOOD JOISTS PER FRAMING PLAN
- TWO (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X EXT. GWB CEILING W/ CONT. BUILDING WRAP
- METAL PANEL SOFFIT

GENERAL NOTES

-ALL PENETRATIONS AND JOINT SYSTENS IN FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ ICC 2018 IBC SECTION 714 & 715 AND ALL APPLICABLE

CODES .

-PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD TRANSITIONS AT UNIT
SEPARATIONS WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL.

-FOR ALL CAVITIES IN FLOOR/ROOF, PROVIDE FULL DEPTH NON-COMBUSTIBLE BATT
INSULATION AS REQUIRED - COORD. W/ SPAINKLER DESIGNER/PROVIDER).

-ALL FIRE-RATED CEILING WEMBRANES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE ALL DUCTWORK,
SOFFITS AND DROPPED CEILINGS.

ROOF(26:34)_y
557-0"

_5TH FLOOR (26-34
FEa 4

FLOOR (26-34
@3'4-5)“_Q

FLOOR (26-34
2 &

g

_2ND FLOOR (26-34
= 3—’—Q. o

@

FLOOR (26-34
&

BASEMENT

410 A w1 riomhouse

— ROOF_(26-34
—‘—’—M Tor

STH FLOOR_(26-34.
LG

LONGITUDINAL SECTION
: e —

1ST_FLOOR_(26-34
i J—J—Qa 0

_ BASENENT SLAB
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24% GRAB BAR @ 33-36" AFF &
18* VERTIGAL GRAB BAR
e WAX. ABOVE HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR

12% GRAB BAR

(1) 24* GRAB BAR @ 33-36" AFF-
(1) 24* BAAB BAR @ §-10* ABV. TUB

26* WIN. SWING-UP

(1) 24* GRAB BAR © G3-36% AFF

" oRan
€ 33-36° AFF IN DOWN POSTTION

6 TN, GRAB BAR @ 33°-36% AFF-
(12 ON ONE SIDE OF CENTERLINE OF
WG & 24% ON OTHER STDE)

42 WIN, GRAS BAR © 03°-36" AFF-
(LOCATED 12* WAX. FROW
& EXTENDING 54* WIN. FROM REAR

RS NOT REQUIR

GRAB BARS IRED.
PROVIDE REINFORGEMENT FOR
FUTURE TNSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS.

— R e
2 K60 .
o e e 0 2230 e s
o Ta VERTICAL kb aan
| @ 3-6* MAX. ABOVE HORIZONTAL GRAB
H
_
=== 26% MIN. SWING-UP GRAB BAR
B S e o
20"X40° 24" GRAB BAR @ 33-36" AFF
: BATH
4 ‘o TYPEB
H; OPTION A
o e Ik / 1
I
(
1o e o 3480 GRAB BARS NOT REGUIRED.
S e e,

FUTURE TNSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS..

TYPE-A BATHROOM

T2 o

TYPE-B BATHROOM

1/2" = 10"
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CONTINUOUS NETAL
GUARDRAIL

CONTINOUS NETAL
HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL EXTENSION
BEYOND, RETURNED

INTO WAL

WETAL G-CHAMNEL

PERTUETER/POUR STOP.
& LANDING

\ METAL CHANNEL PERTUETER
SUPPORT 8 LANDING

WETAL GHANNEL:
LANDING STRUGTURE
ATTAGHED TO GMU WALL

( )STAIR DETAIL
= 1o

CONTINUOUS 42°H
WETAL PTPE/TUBE
GUARD RATL
CONTINUOUS METAL
HANDRAIL

(34%-38" HEIGHT)

HANDRAIL EXTENSION

BEYOND, UIN, 12’
HORIZONTALLY BEYOND

TOP RISER & RETURNED

INTO WAL
VETAL PICKET, T¥P,
WETAL C-GHANINEL
STRINGER
CONCRETE-FILLED
METAL PAN STAIR

METAL C-CHANINEL
PERIETER & LANDING

CONCRETE TOPPING ON
METAL DECKING &

METAL GHANNEL
LANDING STRUCTURE
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PREFABRICATED NETAL

ROOFING stope

conT.
MEIERANE UNDER HETAL (SLEATED twsTALLATION

6
10 AP ATRIWATER
BARRIER

RECCOMENDATIONS) - .l

CONT. 100D BLOCKING —]
2X WOOD BLOCKING @ 16°
o.c.

ROOFING
MEUBRANE P ANID OVER
PARAPET

Ny
120 .

12t umn.

BRTOK TIE @ 16 0.0.

2x8 PARAPET STUD W/
DOUBLE TP PLATE
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

WIN 2% SLOPE

SOLDIER COURSE
BRICK TIE (TYP)

Wz roveon ==
ShEATiING -
W o, AR WATER Jorets
- e 0
206 oo car = AT ey

L\ I

BATCK VENEER (TYP)

GYPSUM CETLING AS
SPECIFIED

NATL PARAPET STUD TO
STDE OF EAGH JOTST
(SEE STRUCTURAL)
BLOCKING BETWNEN
PARAPET STUDS

(SEE STRUCTURAL)

UNFAGED FIBERGLASS
SATT Ssuiion
WIRED TIGHT TO SPRAY

FULL DEPTH BLOGKING
(SEE STRUGTURAL)
BTN BAND ATTAGHED TO
L EACH PARAPET STUD
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL TYPES & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR COMPLETE WAL CONSTAUCTION

FRONT/SIDE PARAPET DETAIL

11/2" = 1'-0"

YR BtaK WATERPROOF FLASHING
Y/ cienae.
Tor VA
CONT. VETAL FLASHING 1/ AT B —

INTO ROUGH Of
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1. AVOID FLANKING PATHS € ELECTRICAL AND
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